Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty

Codelist

Round by

Selected Criteria - Year: 2022 State: SD Basis: Licensed Thousands: No
Business Type: Property & Include Zero . . . , .
Casualty Companies: No Line of Business: Workers\' compensation
Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Dakota Truck
1124 | 34924 | 2005 Lo SD | 15,272,072| 8.4282%| 8.4282%| 15,394,968 4,208,908 27.3395%
1124 | 10351 (F:'gSt Dakotalnd | - ony | 12375318 6.8206%| 15.2579%| 12,523,615| 5,836,218 46.6017%
14184 ég“'tyAM“t s |\ 12,299.803| 6.788%| 22.0458%| 12,175,857 11,216,811 92.1234%
2538 | 42376 I:%C:‘nnco'ogy'”s DE 7.675,466| 4.2359%| 26.2817%| 7.,187.628| 3.007,947 41.849%
212 | 16535 é‘c‘)r'ChAme" s | Ny 7.631,109| 4.2114%| 30.4931%| 7,808,482| 1,979,363 25.3489%
4279 | 11347 |SFM Mut Ins Co| MN 7.457.004] 4.1153%| 34.6084%| 7.043.792| 4.387.450 62.2882%
4810 | 12535 \éV:St River Ins SD 3,615,078 1.9951%| 36.6035%| 4,032,824 -678,173 -16.8163%
248 | 13021 gggeCdOFlre& IA 3.395,390| 1.8738%| 38.4773%| 3463803 247,194 7.1365%
91 | 20459 L‘“S’"éoc'goﬁre IN 3,319,645 1.832%| 40.3094%| 3,138,586 1,290,667 41.1226%
Accident Fund
572 | 10166 || Cao L ATe Ml 2,885,262| 1.5923%| 41.9017%| 2,894,805| 2,074,388 71.659%
572 | 12304 é‘éﬂﬂﬁgtgg’”d MI 2,690,038 1.4851%| 43.3867%| 2,819,327| 904,987 32.0994%
212 | 40142 ﬁ]’;‘%rfa” Zurichf 2615,319| 1.4433%|  44.83%| 2.674.615|-1134260]  -42.4087%
280 | 18988 ﬁ‘]‘;t%oo""”ers M 2,564,866 1.4155%| 46.2455%| 2,503,313 426,499 17.0374%
150 | 11371 g{)eatwesmas NE 2,392,107 1.3201%| 47.5657%| 2,447,144| -504742 -24.3035%
309 | 15377 \,\’Avjtsltre]gnc"éa“ MN | 2349.618| 1.2067%| 48.8623%| 2.374,048| 1,199,358 50.5195%
Nationwide
140 | 28223 |Agribusiness IA 2,319,990| 1.2803%| 50.1427%| 3.617,272| 778,364 21.518%
Ins Co
Federated Mut o o o
7 | 13935 || °°C0 MN 2,275593| 1.2558%| 51.3985%| 2,509,009| 1,304,579 51.9958%
4279 | 15702 gEM Safe Ins MN 2,203,043| 1.2158%| 52.6143%| 2,020,105 811,671 40.1796%
4911 | 23574 M'lft"‘l’r‘f:tgoam”y IA 2.080,560| 1.1482%| 53.7625%| 2,145,179| 1,865.876 86.98%
4670 | 38318 gtoa" Ind & Liab | 2,076,939| 1.1462%| 54.9087%| 971,954| 313,011 32.2043%
280 | 32700 |Owners Ins Co | OH 1.911.339] 1.0548%| 55.9636%| 1,956,991 -91,994 ~4.7008%
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co MO 1,900,151| 1.0486%| 57.0122%| 1,849.647| 652217 35.2617%
785 | 27626 E‘gsm"mp'”s NE 1,871,368| 1.0328%| 58.045%| 1,929,007| 913,035 47.3319%
Indemnity Ins
626 | 43575 |Co Of North PA 1,862,297 1.0278%| 59.0727%| 1,842,681 13,038 0.7076%
Amer




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Continental
98 | 10804 |7V SN A | 1A 1,854,362| 1.0234%| 60.0961%| 1,511,140| 164,720 10.9004%
Federated
7 | 16024 |25 oo | MN 1,819,043| 1.0044%| 61.1005%| 1,569,693| 661,935 42.1697%
518 | 14117 Sg{ggeg")\"“t IA 1,661,251 0.9168%| 62.0173%| 1,722.043| 988,309 57.3917%
176 | 25143 gtgt:s':ggm Fire | 1.589,923| 0.8774%| 62.8947%| 1490570 164,022 11.004%
Farm Bureau
513 | 13773 |Prop & Cas Ins IA 1,558,799 0.8603%| 63.755%| 1,442,617 4,911,639 340.4673%
Co
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co IN 1.478,664] 0.816%| 64.571%| 973.731] 334.140 34.3154%
Hartford
91 | 30104 |Underwriters Ins| CT 1,418,676 0.7829%| 65.3539%| 1,347,468| 1,194,168 88.6231%
Co
3548 | 25682 Ef‘g;ecﬁ'”d cT 1,313,502| 0.7249%| 66.0788%| 1,115,905| 584,985 52.4225%
3548 | 41483 E’g‘"mi”gton Cas| o1 1,227,755 0.6776%| 66.7564%| 1,014,140| 531,553 52.4142%
212 | 27855 é‘é”gmmer s |\ 1,186,874| 0.655%| 67.4114%| 1,109,110| -59,399 -5.3556%
Great Amer
84 | 33723 [T OH 1,164,130/ 0.6425%| 68.0538%| 1,059,628| 175,499 16.5623%
3548 | 25615 Elrr‘:"ltr‘fsr 83" cT 1,142,036/ 0.6303%| 68.6841%| 1,431.464| 5,129,132 358.3137%
3548 | 25674 g:g’%'ﬁ%f P et 1,031,128| 0.5691%| 69.2531%| 920,190 225219 24.4753%
3548 | 19046 H:‘gée{;f\f‘nser CT 1,004,608| 0.5544%| 69.8076%|  580,449| 1,095,230 188.6867%
111 | 42404 |Liberty Ins Corp | IL 1,002,108 0.553%| 70.3606%| 998,342| 391,004 39.1653%
Insurance Co Of
12 | 19429 [ TOE SO0 L 099,196/ 0.5514%| 70.912%|  982,181| 1,488,838 151.5849%
681 | 39152 ﬁ%”‘g‘;ep‘mer oK 097,192| 0.5503%| 71.4623%| 822,558| 1,599,141 194.4107%
309 | 24465 ,\é\\’s‘zsl}reg‘o'\‘a“ MN 049.874| 0.5242%| 71.9866%| 786,464 4,389,639 558.1488%
2538 | 25011 |Wesco Ins Co DE 940,022| 0.5188%| 72.5053%| 994.215| 154,916 15.5817%
3548 | 25666 Ef‘g;i{;'e?d cT 938.207| 0.5178%| 73.0231%| 1,025,029|-1,048,998]  -102.3384%
3548 | 19070 ﬁ]t:’gjoard Fire CT 895,208 0.4941%| 73.5172%| 912,812 148,776 16.2986%
169 | 24988 [Sentry Ins Co Wi 894,590 0.4937%| 74.0109%| 857,380 348,710 40.6716%
62 | 21415 Er;sp'é’gers Mut | A 890,405 0.4914%| 74.5023%| 935562| 192,507 20.5766%
62 | 21407 |Emcasco Ins Co|  IA 877.931| 0.4845%| 74.9868%| 874.948| 2.254.861 257.7137%
Federated Rural
11118 |Electric Ins KS 865,802| 0.4778%| 75.4646%| 868.218| 974,128 112.1985%
Exch
572 | 12305 ﬁ“é‘ﬁ"fﬁé‘%@“”d Ml 836,337| 0.4616%| 75.9262%|  893,527| 2,543,887 284.7017%
1154 | 10638 |ProselectIns NE 826,149 0.4550%| 76.3821%| 838228 812325 96.9098%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
12 | 23841 m‘:‘"(’:':ampsmre IL 825,811| 0.4557%| 76.8378%| 826,594| 526,300 63.6709%
1120 | 10120 (E:‘éeres" Natllns | e 818,289 0.4516%| 77.2894%| 436,349 347,963 79.7442%
626 | 22667 égeAmer Ins PA 779.231| 043%| 77.7195%| 779.772| -347,898 -44.6153%
3548 | 19038 ;Li\é?;eésoCas& cT 775,554| 0.428%| 78.1475%| 744,765 -53,040 -7.2426%
Midwest Family
4911 | 16262 |Advantage Ins IA 748,585| 0.4131%| 78.5606%| 611,594| 788,090 128.8584%
Co
796 | 39217 |QBE Ins Corp PA 745208| 0.4113%| 78.9718%| 694.547| 313,152 45.0872%
111 | 33600 |LM Ins Corp I 724,092| 0.3996%| 79.3715%| 788485 593,685 75.2944%
140 | 42587 ggp“'tors Ins IA 714,047| 0.3941%| 79.7655%| 633,276 -61,032 -9.6375%
244 | 23280 me&'”c'””at' OH 700,517 0.3866%| 80.1521%|  826,097| 345,622 41.8379%
31 | 11673 g:g\?/r?sogglre& NE 697,689| 0.385%| 80.5371%| 427,596| 421,801 98.6447%
3548 | 25623 |Phoenix Ins Co | CT 683,792| 0.3774%| 80.9145%| 561,708| 792,570 1411%
140 | 23787 mzt'ggw'de Mut | oy 651,813| 0.3597%| 81.2742%| 637,882 -853,118|  -133.7423%
4810 | 10895 [Midwest Ins Co m 644,402 0.3556%| 81.6299%| 688.997] 258,170 37.4704%
3991 | 14257 |IMT Ins Co IA 642,984 0.3548%| 81.9847%| 577.847| 111,689 19.3285%
111 | 24082 Iag'%g‘ec“”ty NH 642,456| 0.3546%| 82.3393%| 660,243 400,009 60.5851%
248 | 10324 |Addison Ins Co IA 632.132| 0.3489%| 82.6881%| 678.020] 132,100 19.4832%
4381 | 35408 'gc‘)pe”“m Ins TX 621,440 0.343%| 83.0311%| 208471 -473,239|  -227.0047%
3548 | 25658 gj“’e'ers Ind cT 606.841| 0.3349%| 83.366%| 558,357| -203.917|  -52.6396%
Firemens Ins
98 | 21784 [Co Of DE 598,411| 0.3302%| 83.6962%| 491,113 356,287 72.5468%
Washington DC
150 | 24147 ﬁ':gjp”b“c PA 591,475 0.3264%| 84.0226%| 601,326 -68,170 -11.3366%
250 | 13692 gg”ega' Mutlns| 591.114| 0.3262%| 84.3489%| 727.263] 12,389 1.7035%
169 | 28460 |Sentry Cas Co Wi 584,455 0.3225%| 84.6714%| 549.771| 1,692,625 307.8782%
150 | 20095 gg(p:o Gen Ins IA 564,878| 0.3117%| 84.9831%| 753,502 403,279 53.5206%
513 | 27871 YrYSeSé‘;mAg”C IA 563,021| 0.3112%| 85.2044%| 546,788 221,697 40.5453%
2538 | 15954 |AmTrust Ins Co | DE 555,635 0.3066%| 85.601%| 485606 168,016 34.5992%
Berkshire
Hathaway
31 | 20044 |12 DTSV NE 544,351 0.3004%| 85.9014%| 1,005,335 469,771 46.7278%
Co
Great Amer
84 | 26832 |y-2 "1 | OH 540,689 0.2984%| 86.1998%| 455403| 62,131 13.6431%
807 | 40371 [OMmOIAMUL |y 530,958| 0.298%| 86.4978%| 557,958 -84,862|  -15.2094%
140 | 19100 [Amco Ins Co IA 531,084 0.2936%| 86.7914%| 610,684] -257.510 ~42.1675%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
250 | 22586 ﬁ‘]téagtc'f States | pa 489,854| 0.2703%| 87.0617%| 427.829| 462.338]  108.0661%
309 | 40312 |Fioneer MN 481,683| 0.2658%| 87.3275%| 481,760 -105,881 -21.978%
Specialty Ins Co ’ ' 0 ' 0 ' ’ . 0
111 | 33588 E‘gsr‘:)“be”y Ins IL 467,489 0.258%| 87.5855%|  541,172| 1,745,208 322.4868%
4279 | 27049 gEM SelectIns |4\ 462.826| 0.2554%| 87.841%|  433.819] 408402 94.1411%
169 | 23434 g"édd'esex Ins Wi 448.253| 0.2474%| 88.0883%| 542,759 166,683 30.7103%
13528 ,\Bﬂrftﬂl‘rfsrhé’gd IN 444 678| 0.2454%| 88.3337%| 425374 35,824 8.4218%
473 | 27138 |Midvale Ind Co | Wi 439,299 0.2424%| 88.5762%| 447.842] 308,501 68.8861%
American
473 | 19275 |Family Mut Ins Wi 430,520 0.2376%| 88.8138%| 427,177| 326,484 76.4283%
Co Si
15350 YrYsséfe”d Mut |\ 423,324| 0.2336%| 89.0474%|  400,333| 212,621 53.111%
American Cas
218 | 20427 |Co Of Reading PA 411.165| 0.2269%| 89.2743%| 393,267| 259,964 66.1037%
PA
761 | 21873 E;eg‘:r‘s Fund | 387,848| 0.214%| 89.4883%| 370,384 224982 60.7429%
4851 | 18767 gguéﬁh Mutlns |y, 367,528| 0.2028%| 89.6912%| 357.669| 88,906 24.8571%
140 | 18961 8geStbr°°k'”s OH 361,036| 0.1997%| 89.8909%| 371,496 78,049 21.0094%
280 | 26638 ::‘;”&%O""”ers M 357.481| 0.1973%| 90.0882%| 333,431 45,611 13.6793%
1279 | 30830 |Arch Ind Ins Co | MO 357,075| 0.1971%| 90.2853%| 256.472| 123,360 48.0988%
796 | 37257 ggaeto”a” Ins PA 351,220| 0.1938%| 90.4791%| 276,044| 43,252 15.6685%
111 | 21458 Eg‘g:?\)’\gjs'gj Wi 348,866 0.1925%| 90.6716%|  340,287| -784,018 -230.399%
31 | 20931 \évf”ﬂeet NYIns |y 338,603| 0.1869%| 90.8585%| 336,535 81,494 24.2156%
244 | 10677 H‘:C%'”C'””a“ OH 338,481 0.1868%| 91.0453%|  382,052| -502.646|  -131.5648%
91 | 19682 gi”fo"d Firelns|  or 327,561| 0.1808%| 91.2261%| 204579 -22,677 -7.6981%
31 | 20052 ';'ifgcl’;‘:'c';‘éab& CT 313,274] 0.1729%| 91.399%|  230574| 342,311 148.4604%
158 | 13269 |Zenith Ins Co CA 306,406 0.1691%| 91.5681%| 295143| 55,554 18.8227%
2538 | 19879 gff“”ty NatlIns| 290,834 0.1655%| 91.7335%| 275332| 33,071 12.0113%
12 | 19399 |AIU Ins Co NY 289,494] 0.1598%| 91.8933%| 280.777]  86.147 30.6816%
91 | 11000 ft‘fj”t'”e' Ins Co | &1 277.345| 0.1531%| 92.0463%| 184,146| -26,350 -14.3093%
98 | 25844 |Union Ins Co IA 276,979( 0.1529%| 92.1992%| 287.628| 151,535 52.6844%
218 | 20443 88”“”9”“"" Cas| || 272,352 0.1503%| 92.3495%|  248,586|-3,060,250| -1,231.0629%
98 | 10510 |Carolina Cas IA 267,729| 0.1478%| 92.4973%| 242521 32,402 13.3605%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Property & Cas
91 | 34690 [Ins Co Of IN 261,412| 0.1443%| 92.6415%| 367,472| 172,732 47.0055%
Hartford
69 | 21660 |Fire Ins Exch CA 261,057| 0.1441%| 92.7856%| 297.865| 135,351 45 4404%
626 | 12777 gg“bb'”d s | Ny 260.643| 0.1438%| 92.9204%| 233200 163606 70.1542%
4990 | 25496 ﬁf:“gf”e Natl DE 254,056 0.1402%| 93.0696%| 260,564| 72,281 27.7402%
244 | 28665 Eg‘: g‘gc'””at' OH 243.202| 0.1342%| 93.2039%| 234,498 -74544 -31.7888%
572 | 29157 gg'ted Wlins Wi 241688| 0.1334%| 93.3372%| 241535 -45878 -18.9943%
88 | 31534 8']}';;”;'”3 Col wmi 230,548 0.1272%| 93.4645%|  198,470| 122,044 61.4924%
88 | 36064 fr']as”&’emmer NH 230,105 0.127%| 93.5915%|  214,111| 235,225 109.8612%
594 | 19984 |ACIG Ins Co m 230,013[ 0.1269%| 93.7184%| 230,013| 162.384 70.5977%
Amerisure
124 | 11050 [50SS 209,848| 0.1158%| 93.8342%| 154,910 311,683 201.2026%
State
111 | 25135 |Automobile Mut |  OH 204,776 0.113%| 93.9472%| 172,544| 56,082 32.503%
Ins Co
124 | 23396 ﬁ‘g‘%rf“’e Mut M 202,711| 0.1119%| 94.0591%| 212,000 189,538 89.4047%
218 | 20494 Hg’gg’mam” IL 106,488 0.1084%| 94.1675%| 151,060 821,118 543.5708%
807 | 35629 ﬁzsg‘;'at'on Cas| 1y 192,408| 0.1062%| 94.2737%| 186,768| 94,329 50.506%
3008 | 15105 gifr‘;ty NatlCas | 15 189,812| 0.1048%| 94.3785%| 197,950 258,566 130.6219%
Bankers
626 | 18279 s o] PA 189,711| 0.1047%| 94.4832%|  189,892| 106,836 56.2615%
218 | 35289 gg”t'”e”ta' Ins | pp 188,236/ 0.1039%| 94.587%| 193,699 -196,938| -101.6722%
98 | 31003 g,r! ,\SAtNate'”S Col |a 187,250| 0.1033%| 94.6904%| 199,846 191,500 95.8238%
796 | 24414 g]‘?c\‘f{a' Cas Col 183,402| 0.1012%| 94.7916%| 151315 950,354|  628.0633%
785 | 38970 |Markel Ins Co m 182,796 0.1009%| 94.8925%| 165125 172,436 104.4276%
10659 |Diamond Ins Co|  IL 180,009| 0.0993%| 94.9918%| 191,974 4,852 2.5274%
31 | 31470 ggrguard Ins PA 177.720| 0.0981%| 95.0899%| 195.032| 85,791 43.9882%
626 | 20346 |Pacific Ind Co Wi 176,098| 0.0972%| 95.1871%| 196,134 31,999 16.3149%
31 | 42390 |[Amguard Ins Co| PA 172.651| 0.0953%| 95.2824%| 176,320] 11,587 6.5716%
Hartford
91 | 22357 |Accident & Ind cT 170,903| 0.0943%| 95.3767%| 169,285 10,497 6.2008%
Co
4904 | 27154 |Atlantic NY 167,820| 0.0926%| 95.4693%|  176,174] 59,820 33.9551%
Specialty Ins Co ’ ' 0 ' 0 ' ’ . °
572 | 18023 [Star Ins Co Ml 166,270] 0.0918%| 95.5611%| 183,015 112,392 61.4114%
69 | 21709 [Truck Ins Exch | CA 164,948 0.091%| 95.6521%| 156,250 159,106 101.8278%
98 | 29580 |Berkley IA 164,675| 0.0909%| 95.743%| 139,208 28,276 20.2989%

Regional Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
111 | 23035 :'r:gegg MutFire | -y 164,408| 0.0907%| 95.8337%| 159,806 595,322 372.5279%
Hartford Ins Co
91 | 37478 | PTG S0 IN 163,504| 0.0902%| 95.9239%|  162,171|-1,592,354|  -981.8981%
968 | 37885 )étspec'a'ty Ins| pe 163,211] 0.0901%| 96.014%|  147,018| 600,418 408.3976%
National Fire Ins
218 | 20478 |5 S e IL 162,877| 0.0899%| 96.1039%| 124,795 860,324 689.3898%
91 | 27120 [Trumbull Ins Co | CT 159.008| 0.0878%| 96.1916%|  159,730] 1,111,807 696.054%
Maine
1332 | 11149 |Employers Mut | ME 157,927| 0.0872%| 96.2788% 72.383| 72,383 100%
Ins Co
11134 ggra' Trustins | oy 156,420| 0.0863%| 96.3651%|  165.173| 128,119 77.5666%
155 | 12416 gfte"“"e Ins IN 149,857| 0.0827%| 96.4478%| 139.735| -28.166|  -20.1567%
Employers
3363 | 10346 |Preferred Ins FL 146,432| 0.0808%| 96.5286%|  141,404| 98,488 69.6501%
Co
3363 | 25402 E\;"Sﬂf’gs FL 143,315| 0.0791%| 96.6077% 99.414| 107,881 108.5169%
4935 | 23663 {\rlgtggalAmer oK 142,258| 0.0785%| 96.6862%| 130,423 75442 57.8441%
91 | 29424 gi”ford Caslns| |\ 138,738| 0.0766%| 96.7628%| 150.537| 510656  339.2229%
408 | 28401 égzrgacna':aé'o MO 127.582| 0.0704%| 96.8332%| 104,.838] 150,967|  144.0003%
626 | 14982 gg”” Millers Ins | b, 127,433| 0.0703%| 96.9035%| 201,139] 13,280 6.6024%
11 | 23353 [Meridian IN 125.922| 0.0695%|  96.973% 75.758| 22,401 29.5692%
Security Ins Co ’ ' 0 . 0 ’ ’ . 0
218 | 20508 \éi‘)"ey ForgeIns|  pa 124,789 0.0689%| 97.0419%| 153,427 866,123 564.518%
303 | 42803 ﬁ‘s"‘c’f”e Elite | A 124,163| 0.0685%| 97.1104%| 103,995 38,194 36.7268%
69 | 21687 g";d Centurylns | 123,297 0.068%| 97.1785%| 123,031 144,549 117.4899%
National Union
12 | 19445 |Fire Ins Co of PA 120,260| 0.0664%| 97.2448%| 119,245 196,054 164.4128%
Pittsb
98 | 31325 |Acadia Ins Co IA 118.398| 0.0653%| 97.3102%|  289,333] 202,882 70.1206%
69 | 21652 Ef‘(gr‘:‘ers Ins CA 118,158| 0.0652%| 97.3754%|  130,874|  -9,827 -7.5087%
Allmerica Fin
88 | 41840 [g Mon "0 MI 117,019| 0.0646%|  97.44%| 111,065 239,646 215.7709%
4794 | 15563 S:iﬁfgg’;%o TX 115,271| 0.0636%| 97.5036%| 138,886| 30,669 22.0821%
4886 | 41394 gi“"hmark s | ks 114,826| 0.0634%| 97.5669% 69,468 74,031 106.5685%
303 | 15032 gg'deone'”s IA 112,737| 0.0622%| 97.6292%| 120,676 104,885 86.9145%
140 | 25453 |Nationwide Ins | 108,023| 0.0596%| 97.6888% 53,747 1,933 3.5965%

Co Of Amer




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
2538 | 22985 |Sequoia Ins Co | CA 105,676 0.0583%| 97.7471% 80.912| 36,043 44 5459%
158 | 31348 ﬁ?go& Forster | b 105,620| 0.0583%| 97.8054%| 104,523 -33,680 -32.2226%
457 | 19801 |ArgonautIns Co|  IL 104,536| 0.0577%| 97.8631% 80,350] 19,016 23.6665%
08 | 25224 Sgeat Divide Ins |\ 104,282 0.0576%| 97.9206%|  104,005| 187,016 179.8144%
4962 | 28258 gg”t'”e”ta' Ind 1 \wm 104,233| 0.0575%| 97.9782%|  104,233| 187,589 179.9708%
796 | 24449 |Regent Ins Co Wi 101,468| 0.056%| 98.0341% 50,880 -109,090] -214.4064%
1147 | 40517 \c/:VfF Natl Ins uT 100,890| 0.0557%| 98.0898%| 64614 3979 6.1581%
Midwest
4767 | 13126 |Builders Cas KS 08.844| 0.0545%| 98.1444% 96,552| 17,151 17.7635%
Mut Co
Pharmacists
775 | 13714 || PAETEES IA 08.434| 0.0543%| 98.1987% 06.824| 33,022 34.1052%
American
680 | 31895 |Interstate Ins NE 97,928| 0.054%| 98.2527% 89,928| 19,028 22.16%
Co
248 | 18295 |Lafayette Ins Co| LA 97.427] 0.0538%| 98.3065% 91,956 41,331 44.9465%
Berkshire
31 | 10391 |Hathaway NE 92.864| 0.0512%| 98.3578% 03639  -2,322 2.4797%
Direct Ins Co
4485 | 38733 é'c‘;"Ska NatlIns | A 91,986 0.0508%| 98.4085% 40,283 1,035 2.5693%
796 | 10340 (S:té’”'”gtc’” Ins PA 91,312] 0.0504%| 98.4589% 50,784| -23,456 -46.1878%
7 | 28304 E]esdggated Serv | N 91,168| 0.0503%| 98.5092%| 198,514| 66,064 33.2793%
Nationwide
140 | 37877 |Prop & CasIns | OH 77,094] 0.0425%| 98.5518% 54,560 3,104 5.6891%
Co
10642 829"0“96 Ins M 76,231| 0.0421%| 98.5938% 76,231 123,075 161.4501%
4767 | 14402 |B2rng KS 74,341 0.041%| 98.6349% 152,915| 116,577 76.2365%
Midwest Cas Co ’ : ° : ° ’ ’ : °
State Auto Prop
1M1 | 25127 [g oo 00 IA 74.277| 0.041%| 98.6759% 77,880 708,291 909.4646%
785 | 22608 [National TX 74,069 0.0409%| 98.7167% 67,060| 70,205 104.6758%
Specialty Ins Co ’ ' 0 ' 0 ’ ’ : 0
350 | 21261 |Electric Ins Co MA 71.828] 0.0396%| 98.7564% 71.828] 120,534 167.8092%
111 | 30945 |Plaza Ins Co IA 70,146| 0.0387%| 98.7951% 54618 24,822 45.4466%
08 | 38911 CB:(e)rkIey Natlns | - 68,264| 0.0377%| 98.8328% 55532 144,022 260.9703%
98 | 15911 |Berkley Cas Co | IA 67.905] 0.0375%| 98.8702% 54189 15,757 29.0779%
1120 | 16045 E]‘;eéejt Premier|  He 67,691| 0.0374%| 98.9076%| 279,506| 95,626 34.2125%
Emc Prop &
62 | 25186 |Cos e Go IA 67,411| 0.0372%| 98.9448% 85,499 1,791 2.0948%
4670 | 16109 ﬁ]t:réfpec'a”y TX 67,130 0.037%| 98.9818% 82,395 8,512 10.3307%
473 | 10386 [American Wi 66,161| 0.0365%| 99.0184% 67,494| 22,706 33.6415%

Family Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
169 | 21180 ﬁg”gé’ Select Wi 64,885 0.0358%| 99.0542% 87,671 269,484 307.381%
88 | 22292 [Hanover Ins Co | NH 64.797] 0.0358%| 99.0899% 57.695| 117,782 204.1459%
169 | 13978 E'gr'StS Mut Ins IL 61,404] 0.0339%| 99.1238% 52,057 412 0.7914%
140 | 11991 [National Cas Co| OH 59.093] 0.0326%| 99.1564% 64.205| 83,506 130.0615%
2538 | 26662 '(\:"(')'f”d Caslns | e 58,738| 0.0324%| 99.1888% 60,247| 27,515 45.6703%
84 | 41106 gc')”mphe Cas OH 58,430| 0.0322%| 99.2211% 60,855 -71,652|  -117.7422%
807 | 19640 Icr:]‘;"ggb'a Natl NE 57,314] 0.0316%| 99.2527% 50,505| -15,125 -29.9475%
3219 | 11126 ﬁg"(‘:powmer NY 56,162 0.031%| 99.2837% 62,808 71,776 114.1149%
785 | 12831 (S:E)atl‘;CNa” Ins TX 55,890| 0.0308%| 99.3146% 52,890 26,899 50.8584%
968 | 12866 |T H E Ins Co LA 55.195| 0.0305%| 99.345% 49.730]  39.877 80.187%
111 | 24074 82'0 Cas Ins NH 55,105 0.0304%| 99.3754% 62,007 -78576|  -126.7212%
28535 Hf”g'e Ins Co | ok 55,094| 0.0304%| 99.4058% 55007| 117,014 212.3782%
3008 | 11123 (S:f‘)fety First Ins IL 54,985| 0.0303%| 99.4362% 54,985 37,774 68.6987%
626 | 10052 82““’ Natl Ins IN 53,284| 0.0294%| 99.4656% 48,098 4,052 8.4245%
3991 | 12528 |Wadena Ins Co | IA 50.319] 0.0278%| 99.4934% 41667] 17,821 42.7701%
1332 | 11030 [MEMIC Ind Co | NH 49628| 0.0274%| 99.5207%| 129.713] 155,805 120.1152%
88 | 42552 [Nova Cas Co NY 48.884| 0.027%| 99.5477% 57.855 5,832 10.0804%
98 | 10749 [Intrepid Ins Co IA 47.670] 0.0263%| 99.574% 44.875]  35.150 78.3287%
228 | 24112 |Westfield Ins Co| OH 47.331] 0.0261%| 99.6001% 41,727 6,655 15.9489%
